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SAW Filter 280, 281, 284, MHz For Pager 
MODEL NO.: TA280E1� TA281E1� TA284E1 REV. NO.:2
A. MAXIMUM RATING: 
 

1.Input Power Level: 0 dBm 
2.DC voltage: 10 V 
3.Operating Temperature: -10°C to +50°C 
4.Storage Temperature: -40°C to +85°C 
 

B. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: 
 

  Characteristic Specification Note

Center frequency   Fc  (MHz) 280 281 284 1 
I.L(Within Fc±4MHz)  (dB) 4.5 max. 4.5 max. 4.5 max. 1 
Pass band BW3dB     (MHz)   8.0 min. 8.0 min. 8.0 min. 1 
Ripple(Within Fc±4MHz) (dB) 2.0 max. 2.0 max. 2.0 max. 1 
Attenuation(Reference level from 0dB) (dB)
Fc - 100MHz to -39.5MHz  (dB) 
Fc +39.5MHz to +100MHz  (dB) 

 
 48 min. 
 48 min. 

 
 48 min. 
 48 min. 

 
 48 min. 
 48 min. 

1 

Impedance at Fc ; Input Zin=Rin//Cin 
              Output ZOUT=ROUT//COUT 

150 Ω // 0 Pf
150 Ω // 0 Pf

150 Ω // 0 Pf 
150 Ω // 0 Pf 

150 Ω // 0 Pf 
150 Ω // 0 Pf 

2 
2 

  Note1. The standar definitions is in JIS C 6703 
  Note2. 
 
 

 
 
 

RoHS Compliant

Lead-free soldering
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C. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS: 
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D. MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT: 
 

 
 
E. OUTLINE DRAWING: 

 


